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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate i Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Mark Schreiber

Filing Report Address: 1722 YUCCA LN

Address2:

City: EMPORIA Zip: 66801 County: Lyon
Home Phone: (620) 342-6954 Business Phone:

Office Sought; State Representative District: 60

1 SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 1 | CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

E 2 ITOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

i 3 J CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

I 4 STOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

i 5 S CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

I 6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 I OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

^Schedule A) view/print

; (Add Lines 1 and 2)

^Schedule C) view/print

I Subtract Line 4 from 3)

I (Schedule B) view/print

^(Schedule D) view/print

$23,532.48

$14,500.00

$38,032.48

$9,878.771

$28,153.71

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 4:21:00 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Mark Schreiber
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Mark Schreiber

Date

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

BlueCross BlueShield of
K-ansas

1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100SE9thStStelOO
Topeka KS 66612-1213

One Gas, Inc. Political
Action Committee
15 East Fifth Street
Tulsa OK 74103

Freestate PAC

PO Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

Phil Ruffm
P.O. Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Energy Transfer PAC
400 W 15th St
Ste 720
Austin TX 78701

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC

11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy
Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

ECansas Association for
Responsible Liquor Laws
[nc

919 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66612

ECansans for Higher
Education

2200 W 36th Ave
^3498
iCansasCity KS 66103-
2109

connect Holding II LLC
i/b/a Brightspeed

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Real Estate Agent

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$150.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00!



10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

po box 1480
Fayetteville NC 28301-
1480

Energy Storage Resources,
LLC
1780 Hughes Landing Blvd
Ste 675
The Woodlands TX 77380

Delta Dental of Kansas

po box 789769
Wichita KS 67278

Kansas Bankers Association
PAC State
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-0407

Kansas Hospital
Association

Political Action Committee
215 S.E. 8th Avenue

Topeka KS 66603

NextEra Energy Resources
LLC
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach FL 33408

KTLA Consumer/Civil
Justice PAC
719SWVanBuren
Topeka KS 66603-3715

Kansas Committee for

Rural Electrification
P.O. Box 790
Meade KS 67864-0790

Midwest Energy, Inc.
Not Available
Hays KS 67601

Anheuser Busch Companies
Not Available
Not Available NA

Kansas Dental Political
Action Committee

5200 SW Huntoon Street
Topeka KS 66604

Evergy Employee
Powerpac-State
P.O. Box 889

Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Medical Society
Political Action Committee
623 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612-1627

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Utility

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00



09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/3.0/24

09/20/24

09/20/24

09/20/24

09/20/24

09/03/24

08/06/24

Kansas Mfg Housing
Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th ST
Topeka KS 66606-1904

Black Hills Coq)oration
Political Action Committee
P.O. Box 1400

Rapid City SD 57709

Kansas Contractors
Association Political Action
Committee
800 SW Jackson St ^100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee
The PAC for the KS
Automobile Dealers Assn
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603-3807

The Kansas REaltors

Political Action Committee
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St Louis MO 63101

Butler National Corporation
1 Aero Plaza

New Century KS 66031

AGC-PAC
765 E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

BLansas Livestock
Association PAC

6031 S.W. 37th Street
Topeka KS 66614-5128

ECansas Farm Bureau Vote
FBF Fund
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan KS 66502

Tyson
P.O. Box 2020
Springdale AR 72765-
2020

T-Mobile USA, Inc

12920 SE 38th Street
Bellevue WA 98006

[TC Great Plains, LLC
27175 Energy Way
Novi MI 48377

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$100.00

$400.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00



08/05/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

07/30/24

Stephen Sauder
1966 Morningside Dr
Emporia KS 66801

Cox Communications Inc
CCI Kansas

901 S George Washington
Blvd
Wichita KS 67211

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy
Ste 300
Leawood KS 66211

Comcast Financial Agency
Coq^oration
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia PA 19103-
2838
Midwest Health, Inc

3024SWWanamakerRd
Ste 300
Topeka KS 66614

APAC-Kansas Inc.

PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504-
1605

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$150.00

$250.00

$150.00

$250.00

$100.00

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$14500.00

$0
$0
$0

$14500.00

PrinUhis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Mark Schreiber

Date

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

09/20/24

09/08/24

09/08/24

08/15/24

08/12/24

08/10/24

Name and Address

KVOE
1420 C of E Drive
Suite 400
Emporia KS 66801

Rotary Club ofEmporia
PO Box 53
Emporia KS 66801

Kansas Sheriffs' Association

Post Office Box 8205
Topeka KS 66608-8853

Direct Edge Campaigns LLC
2000 Glen Echo Road
Suite 207A
Nashville TN 37215

Coffelt Sign Company Inc
PO Box 985
Emporia KS 66801

ALL VETERANS GOLF
TOURNAMENT
2531 LINCOLN
EMPORIA KS 66801

Lyon County Honor Flight
100 Commercial Street
Hartford KS 66854

Kansas Black Leadership Comm

Ruby Bridges Fund
504 Perry Street
Lawrence KS 66045

Tyson Huggard
1995 Burlingame Road
Emporia KS 66801

Pool & Associate Chartered

528 Commercial
Emporia KS 66801

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Radio/TV Radio ad

Subscription club annual dues

Donation/Contrib

Supplies Intro Mailer

Yard signs 50 yard signs

Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsorship

Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsorship

Donation/Contrib

Donation/Contrib 4-H

Miscellaneous accounting fees

Amount

$1,008.00

$230.00

$35.00

$3,574.75

$325.50

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$350.00

$450.00



08/03/24

08/03/24

07/26/24

Direct Edge Campaigns LLC
2000 Glen Echo Road
Suite 207A
Nashville TN 37215

KVOE
1420 C of E Drive
Suite 400
Emporia KS 66801

Crosswinds Counseling

1601 State St
Emporia KS 66801

Supplies GOTV Mailer

Radio/TV Radio ad

Donation/Contrib GOLF HOLE
SPONSOR

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$2,664.52

$441.00

$100.00

$9878.77

$0
$9878.77
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