#### Print this form or Go Back



#### **Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Mark Schreiber Filing Report Address: 1722 YUCCA LN

Address2:

City: EMPORIA Zip: 66801 County: Lyon Home Phone: (620) 342-6954 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 60

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u> (Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	90.00 \$0.00
CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$28,153.71 \$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$9,878.77
CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$38,032.48
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$14,500.00
CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$23,532.48

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 4:21:00 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Mark Schreiber

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Mark Schreiber

Data i	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other		
10/22/24	BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612-1213	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	One Gas, Inc. Political Action Committee 15 East Fifth Street Tulsa OK 74103	Check		\$500.00
10/22/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville KS 66935	Check		\$500:00
10/22/24	Phil Ruffin P.O. Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Real Estate Agent	\$500.00
10/22/24	Energy Transfer PAC 400 W 15th St Ste 720 Austin TX 78701	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$150.00
10/08/24	Kansas Association for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc 919 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Kansans for Higher Education 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City KS 66103- 2109	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Connect Holding II LLC d/b/a Brightspeed	Check		\$250.00

	po box 1480 Fayetteville NC 28301- 1480			
10/08/24	Energy Storage Resources, LLC 1780 Hughes Landing Blvd Ste 675 The Woodlands TX 77380	Check		\$200.00
10/08/24	Delta Dental of Kansas po box 789769 Wichita KS 67278	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-0407	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Hospital Association Political Action Committee 215 S.E. 8th Avenue Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
09/30/24	NextEra Energy Resources LLC 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach FL 33408	Check	Utility	\$250.00
09/30/24	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW Van Buren Topeka KS 66603-3715	Check		\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification P.O. Box 790 Meade KS 67864-0790	Check		\$500.00
09/30/24	Midwest Energy, Inc. Not Available Hays KS 67601	Check		\$250.00
09/30/24	Anheuser Busch Companies Not Available Not Available NA	Check		\$250.00
09/30/24	Kansas Dental Political Action Committee 5200 SW Huntoon Street Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/30/24	Evergy Employee Powerpac-State P.O. Box 889 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Medical Society Political Action Committee 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612-1627	Check		\$500.00

09/30/24	Kansas Mfg Housing Industry PAC 3521 SW 5th ST Topeka KS 66606-1904	Check	\$100.00
09/30/24	Black Hills Corporation Political Action Committee P.O. Box 1400 Rapid City SD 57709	Check	\$400.00
09/30/24	Kansas Contractors Association Political Action Committee 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee The PAC for the KS Automobile Dealers Assn 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check	\$250.00
09/30/24	The Kansas REaltors Political Action Committee 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$500.00
09/30/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St Louis MO 63101	Check	\$500.00
09/30/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check	\$250.00
09/20/24	AGC-PAC 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check	\$250.00
09/20/24	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th Street Topeka KS 66614-5128	Check	\$500.00
09/20/24	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan KS 66502	Check	\$500.00
09/20/24	Tyson P.O. Box 2020 Springdale AR 72765- 2020	Check	\$500.00
09/03/24	T-Mobile USA, Inc 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue WA 98006	Check	\$250.00
08/06/24	ITC Great Plains, LLC 27175 Energy Way Novi MI 48377	Check	\$250.00

08/05/24	Stephen Sauder 1966 Morningside Dr Emporia KS 66801	Check		\$150.00
08/03/24	Cox Communications Inc CCI Kansas 901 S George Washington Blvd Wichita KS 67211	Check		\$250.00
08/03/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy Ste 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$150.00
08/03/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corporation 1701 JFK Boulevard Philadelphia PA 19103- 2838	Check		\$250.00
08/03/24	Midwest Health, Inc 3024 SW Wanamaker Rd Ste 300 Topeka KS 66614	Check		\$100.00
07/30/24	APAC-Kansas Inc. PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504- 1605	Check		\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$14500.00	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL REC	TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$14500.00

Print this form or Go Back

# SCHEDULE C

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/17/24	KVOE 1420 C of E Drive Suite 400 Emporia KS 66801	Radio/TV Radio ad	\$1,008.00
10/17/24	Rotary Club of Emporia PO Box 53 Emporia KS 66801	Subscription club annual dues	\$230.00
10/07/24	Kansas Sheriffs' Association Post Office Box 8205 Topeka KS 66608-8853	Donation/Contrib	\$35.00
10/07/24	Direct Edge Campaigns LLC 2000 Glen Echo Road Suite 207A Nashville TN 37215	Supplies Intro Mailer	\$3,574.75
09/20/24	Coffelt Sign Company Inc PO Box 985 Emporia KS 66801	Yard signs 50 yard signs	\$325.50
09/08/24	ALL VETERANS GOLF TOURNAMENT 2531 LINCOLN EMPORIA KS 66801	Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsorship	\$100.00
09/08/24	Lyon County Honor Flight 100 Commercial Street Hartford KS 66854	Donation/Contrib Hole Sponsorship	\$100.00
08/15/24	Kansas Black Leadership Comm Ruby Bridges Fund 504 Perry Street Lawrence KS 66045	Donation/Contrib	\$500.00
08/12/24	Tyson Huggard 1995 Burlingame Road Emporia KS 66801	Donation/Contrib 4-H	\$350.00
08/10/24	Pool & Associate Chartered 528 Commercial Emporia KS 66801	Miscellaneous accounting fees	\$450.00

	Direct Edge Compaigne LLC	Supplies GOTV Mailer	
	Direct Edge Campaigns LLC 2000 Glen Echo Road	Bupplies GoT v Maner	00 ((4.52)
08/03/24	Suite 207A		\$2,664.52
	Nashville TN 37215		
	KVOE	Radio/TV Radio ad	
00/00/04	1420 C of E Drive		\$441.00
08/03/24	Suite 400		<b>V</b>
	Emporia KS 66801		
		Donation/Contrib GOLF HOLE	
	Crosswinds Counseling	SPONSOR	¢100.00
07/26/24	1601 State St		\$100.00
	Emporia KS 66801		
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$9878.77
			\$0
	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		
TOTAL EXPE	NDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	THIS PERIOD	\$9878.77

Print this form or Go Back